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1 1001010
2 2700000
3 2001000
4 2003000
5 2002000
6 110000
7 1702302
8 1902000
9 1001005
10 1401100
11 1801000
12 1401100
13 1700002
14 1602200
15 1803400
16 240230
17 1702200
18 1403000
19 1502000
20 1501000
21 2306000
22 2406000
23 2404000
24 2410000
25 2402100
26 1602300/1602400
27 2401000
28 24103011
29 24103000
30 1403003
31 24103000
32 2404000
33 30151005
34 2407000
35 2405000
36 2501000
37 2403000
38 1201000
39 2401100
40 1305000
41 1901002
42 1001001
43 1801301/1801400
44 1902100
45 1902200
46 2102001
47 1203000
48 1204000
49 1203004
50 1207000

T
ENGINE
ASSY AIR FILTER
FUEL TANK
FUEL TAP
FUEL CAP
SILENCER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN ADJUSTER
CHAIN
DRUM COMPLETE GEAR SHIFT
UNDER BRACKET FORK
HANDLE BAR
STEERING STEM
ROAD BRAKE
FRONT PANEL BRAKE
CABLE FRONT BRAKE
REAR BRAKE SWITCH
REAR PANEL OF HUB
FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
RR SWING ARM
BATTERY
HORN
H.T.COIL
REGULATOR VOLTAGE
SWITCH
HANDLEBAR SWICH
HEADLIGHT ASSEMLY
REAR INDICATOR
INDICATOR
LAMPSHADE
TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY
REFLECTOR AND BRACKET
RELLAY INDICATOR
IGNITION RELAY
WIRING HARNESS
SPEEDOMETER
ECU ASSEMBLY
FRAME ASSEMBLY
BOWL
SIDE COVER
COVER LH REAR
ENGINE BRACKET
HAND GRIP ASSEMBLY RH&LH
CHAIN CASE
CHAIN CASE
DAMPER TANK REAR
MAIN STAND
SIDE STAND
SPIRING STAND CENTER
RR MAIN STEP

1

g1 o1 01 01 01 01 01 U1 U1 U1 U1 U1 A W W W WwWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwWwNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNMNMNNMNNREPERPRPRPRERPRERRPRPR

1

P WOWWWOWONMNMNNRPPRPPRPPRPPRPPOO~NOOOGOG OO OB ONMNEPEPREEDMONMNDNMNMMNMNNMNRERPRPREPRPOOOGOOROWWWN

P NN -

NFRPRPNNRPRRRRRPR

A W NDNDNPE

NRPRPRRPRPRPNRPRPRPRNRPRPRPRPRPRPRRPREPRPNNNRRPRPRPRPEPRPRPNNRRPRPRPRRPREPRPRPRREPREPRERRRERLERLSR

31.441961
1.135437
2.478893
0.115243
0.109702
2.341039
0.213687
1.114605
0.758479
0.108301
0.615084
0.408370
1.077634
0.332697
0.051530
1.096276
0.332697
2.468348
1.296502
1.157018
1.480219
0.238959
0.795976
0.338001
0.510537
0.254402
1.077219
0.265975
0.265975
0.162617
1.009220
0.044396
0.348005
0.428830
2.634370
0.813948
1.620699
4.580963
0.108222
0.877926
0.526949
0.134136
0.309715
0.472918
0.472918
0.047395
0.517498
0.432371
0.123287
0.851383
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51 1001003 RATCHET 5 4 1 0.445168
52 1206000 BRAKE PEDAL 5 5 1 0.138675
53 1804200 MIRROR SET 5 6 2 0.823048
54 2102000 SEAT 5 7 1 2.283745
55 1201100 RR CARRIER 5 7 1 0.370230
56 1205003 REAR FENDER 5 8 1 0.502791
57 1405000 FR FENDER 5 8 1 0.791810
58 1205007 RR FENDER FR 5 8 1 0.258453
59 2802200 LOCK STREEM 5 9 1 0.113701
60 2200000 TOOL BAG 5 10 1 0.342672
61 2801001 TANK EMBLEM 5 11 1 0.034081
62 2801001 SIDE COVER EMBLEM 5 11 1 0.034081
63 2401101 FRONT NUMBER PLATE 5 11 1 0.021658
64 1601100 FRONT WHEEL RIM 6 1 1 1.715811
65 1705000 REAR WHEEL RIM 6 1 1 1.796445
66  GB/T2983-1997 FRONT TYRE 6 2 1 1.976100
67  GB7036.2-1997 FRONT TUBE 6 2 1 0.128466
68  GB/T2983-1997 REAR TYRE 6 2 1 2.025956
69  GB7036.2-1997 REAR TUBE 6 2 1 0.128466
70 161000 FRONT HUB 6 3 1 0.508023
71 1701000 REAR HUB 6 3 1 0.508023
72 1601200 SPOKES AND NIPPLES FR AND RR 6 3 2 0.351163
73 1901001 REAR SPROCKET 6 3 1 0.282754
74 1100001 ASSEMBLY MUFFLER FLANGE 7 1 0.009241
75 1803100 CABLE ACCELERATE 7 1 0.001388
76 2405001 BAND 7 1 0.002627
77 1803500 TACHOMETER CABLE 7 1 0.000416
78 1803200 SPEEDOMETER CABLE 7 1 0.000436
79 1803300 CLUTCH CABLE 7 1 0.000793
80 24103006 DAMPER 7 1 0.000793
81 1401008 METAL CLAMPS 7 1 0.000763
82 1401008 HOLDER HANDLE UPPER 7 1 0.002875
83 1203004 BRAKE PEDAL SPRING 7 1 0.000377
84 1001004 ENGINE PIPE 7 1 0.000436
85 FINAL ASSEMBLY 8 14.000000

100.000000
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3 2001000 FUEL TANK 1 3 1 1 2.478893 sl gy
6 110000 SILENCER ASSEMBLY 1 4 1 1 2.341039  oblw ik ik
11 1801000 HANDLE BAR 2 1 1 1 0.615084 Sole sl
20 1501000 RR SWING ARM 2 4 2 1 1.157018 Olpl (Y
21 2306000 BATTERY 3 1 1 1.480219 Mg 995 909
38 1201000 FRAME ASSEMBLY 4 1 1 4.580963 Ol ! (Y o
47 1203000 MAIN STAND 5 3 1 0.517498 Ol gl (Y o
48 1204000 SIDE STAND 5 3 1 0.432371 Olpl (Y
49 1203004 SPIRING STAND CENTER 5 3 1 0.123287 P gl
50 1207000 RR MAIN STEP 5 4 2 0.851383 Sl oSl B
52 1206000 BRAKE PEDAL 5 5 1 0.138675 el b
54 2102000 SEAT 5 7 1 2.283745 S ok
55 1201100 RR CARRIER 5 7 1 0.370230 axkad OlC
56 1205003 REAR FENDER 5 8 1 0.502791 2959036 4
57 1405000 FR FENDER 5 8 1 0.791810 2959030 4
58 1205007 RR FENDER FR 5 8 1 0.258453 2959036 4
64 1601100 FRONT WHEEL RIM 6 1 1 1.715811 Olgsnae
65 1705000 REAR WHEEL RIM 6 1 1 1.796445 Olgsnae
66 GB/T2983-1997 FRONT TYRE 6 2 1 1.976100 Ll Of pf
67 GB7036.2-1997 FRONT TUBE 6 2 1 0.128466 Ll Of pf
68 GB/T2983-1997 REAR TYRE 6 2 1 2.025956 Ll Of pf
69 GB7036.2-1997 REAR TUBE 6 2 1 0.128466 Ll Of pf
85 FINAL ASSEMBLY 8 14.000000  wib yus gy

40.694703
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1 1001010 ENGINE 1 1 1 31.441961
2 2700000 ASSY AIR FILTER 1 2 1 1.135437
4 2003000 FUEL TAP 1 3 2 1 0.115243
5 2002000 FUEL CAP 1 3 2 1 0.109702
7 1702302 CHAIN ADJUSTER 1 5 1 0.213687
8 1902000 CHAIN 1 5 1 1.114605
9 1001005 DRUM COMPLETE GEAR SHIFT 1 6 1 0.758479
10 1401100 UNDER BRACKET FORK 2 1 1 1 0.108301
12 1401100 STEERING STEM 2 1 1 1 0.408370
13 1700002 ROAD BRAKE 2 2 1 1 1.077634
14 1602200 FRONT PANEL BRAKE 2 2 1 1 0.332697
15 1803400 CABLE FRONT BRAKE 2 2 1 1 0.051530
16 240230 REAR BRAKE SWITCH 2 2 2 1 1.096276
17 1702200 REAR PANEL OF HUB 2 2 2 1 0.332697
18 1403000 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 2 3 1 2 2.468348
19 1502000 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2 4 1 2 1.296502
22 2406000 HORN 3 2 1 0.238959
23 2404000 H. T. COIL 3 3 1 0.795976
24 2410000 REGULATOR VOLTAGE 3 4 1 0.338001
25 2402100 SWITCH 3 4 1 0.510537
26 1602300/1602400 HANDLEBAR SWICH 3 4 1 0.254402
27 2401000 HEADLIGHT ASSEMLY 3 5 1 1 1.077219
28 24103011 REAR INDICATOR 3 5 2 2 0.265975
29 24103000 INDICATOR 3 5 2 2 0.265975
30 1403003 LAMPSHADE 3 5 2 2 0.162617
31 24103000 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY 3 5 3 1 1.009220
32 2404000 REFLECTOR AND BRACKET 3 5 4 1 0.044396
33 30151005 RELLAY INDICATOR 3 6 1 0.348005
34 2407000 IGNITION RELAY 3 6 1 0.428830
35 2405000 WIRING HARNESS 3 7 1 2.634370
36 2501000 SPEEDOMETER 3 8 1 0.813948
37 2403000 ECU ASSEMBLY 3 9 1 1.620699
39 2401100 BOWL 5 1 1 0.108222
40 1305000 SIDE COVER 5 1 2 0.877926
41 1901002 COVER LH REAR 5 1 1 0.526949
42 1001001 ENGINE BRACKET 5 1 1 0.134136
43 1801301/1801400 HAND GRIP ASSEMBLY RH&LH 5 1 1 0.309715
44 1902100 CHAIN CASE 5 2 2 0.472918
45 1902200 CHAIN CASE 5 2 1 0.472918
46 2102001 DAMPER TANK REAR 5 2 1 0.047395
51 1001003 RATCHET 5 4 1 0.445168
53 1804200 MIRROR SET 5 6 2 0.823048
59 2802200 LOCK STREEM 5 9 1 0.113701
60 2200000 TOOL BAG 5 10 1 0.342672
61 2801001 TANK EMBLEM 5 11 1 0.034081
62 2801001 SIDE COVER EMBLEM 5 11 1 0.034081
63 2401101 FRONT NUMBER PLATE 5 11 1 0.021658
70 161000 FRONT HUB 6 3 1 0.508023
71 1701000 REAR HUB 6 3 1 0.508023
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72 1601200 SPOKES AND NIPPLES FR AND RR 6 3 2 0.351163
73 1901001 REAR SPROCKET 6 3 1 0.282754
74 1100001 ASSEMBLY MUFFLER FLANGE 7 1 0.009241
75 1803100 CABLE ACCELERATE 7 1 0.001388
76 2405001 BAND 7 1 0.002627
77 1803500 TACHOMETER CABLE 7 1 0.000416
78 1803200 SPEEDOMETER CABLE 7 1 0.000436
79 1803300 CLUTCH CABLE 7 1 0.000793
80 24103006 DAMPER 7 1 0.000793
81 1401008 METAL CLAMPS 7 1 0.000763
82 1401008 HOLDER HANDLE UPPER 7 1 0.002875
83 1203004 BRAKE PEDAL SPRING 7 1 0.000377
84 1001004 ENGINE PIPE 7 1 0.000436
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